
 
 

May 5, 2011 
 
 
Ms. Marilyn C. Kray 
Vice President 
New Plant Development 
Exelon Nuclear Texas Holdings, LLC 
200 Exelon Way 
Kennett Square, PA 19348  
 
SUBJECT:  INFORMATION NEEDS TO SUPPORT THE ENVIRONMENTAL REVIEW OF  

THE VICTORIA COUNTY STATION, EARLY SITE PERMIT APPLICATION 
 

Dear Ms. Kray: 
 
By letter dated March 25, 2010, Exelon Nuclear Texas Holdings, LLC (Exelon) submitted an 
application for an early site permit (ESP) for the Victoria County Station (VCS) site to the U.S. 
Nuclear Regulatory Commission (NRC).   As part of the ESP environmental review process, the 
NRC staff will conduct a site audit and alternative sites audit.  These audits will inform the 
NRC’s environmental impact statement for the VCS ESP.  While these audits have not yet been 
scheduled, the staff has identified site audit information needs which will help facilitate the 
audits when they occur.  These information needs are enclosed.  Topics covered within the 
information needs include: general information, alternative sites, terrestrial ecology, aquatic 
ecology, socioeconomics & environmental justice, historic and cultural resources, meteorology 
and air quality, non-radiological health, non-radiological waste, health physics and radiation 
protection, accidents, hydrology, land use, and transportation.  
 
Should you have any questions regarding the information needs or the environmental review, 
please contact Ms. Tomeka Terry, Environmental Project Manager by phone at (301) 415-1488 
or via e-mail to Tomeka.Terry@nrc.gov.  
 
 
      Sincerely, 
 

/RA/ 
 
 
      Ryan Whited, Chief  
      Environmental Projects Branch 2 
      Division of Site and Environmental Reviews 
      Office of New Reactors  
 
Docket No.:  52-042 
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Mr. Jimmy Arterberry 
Tribal Historic Preservation Officer 
Comanche Indian Tribe 
P.O. Box 908 
Lawton, OK 73502  
 
Ms. Sharon H. Barnard, Office Manager 
Victoria Economic Development 
Corporation 
700 N Main Ste 104 
Victoria, TX 77901 
 
Mr. Moni Belton 
U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service 
17629 El Camino Real, Ste. 211 
Houston, TX 77058-3051 
 
Mr. Rod Bernal 
P.O. Box 8 
Austwell, TX 77950 
 
Mr. Jim Blackburn 
4719 Austin St. 
Houston, TX 77004 
 
Ms. Lorene Bothe 
412 N. Main #B 
Victoria, TX 77901 
 
Ms. Kathy Boydston, Leader 
Texas Parks and Wildlife Department 
Wildlife Habitat Assessment Program 
4200 Smith School Rd. 
Austin, TX 78744 
 
Ms. Eliza Brown 
Sustainable Energy & Economic 
Development (SEED) Coalition 
1303 San Antonio, #100 
Austin, TX 78701 
 

Mr. Michael Burgess, Chairman 
Comanche Nation 
PO Box 908 
Lawton, OK 73502 
 
Ms. Mary Carter 
Whooping Crane Advocate 
Blackburn Carter, PC 
4709 Austin 
Houston, TX 77004 
 
Mr. Alonzo Chalepah, Tribal Chairman 
Apache Tribe of Oklahoma 
Cultural Heritage Committee 
P.O. Box 1220 
Anadarko, OK 73005 
 
Mr. Ruben Cortez 
Texas Department of State Health Services 
Inspection Unit MC 1986 
P.O. Box 149347 
Austin, TX 78714-9347 
 
Ms. Virginia Dierlam 
207 N. Vine 
Victoria, TX 77901 
 
Mr. Harold Dolezal 
147 County Rd 77B 
Hallettsville, TX 77964-4523 
 
Mr. Mark Fisher, Manager, Water Quality 
Assessment Section Water Quality Division 
Mail Code 150 
12100 Park 35 Circle 
P.O. Box 13087 
Austin, TX 78711-3087 
 
Mr. Stan Fox 
711 N Carancahua St. Ste. 800 
Corpus Christi, TX 78401 
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Mr. Richard Fritz 
P.O. Box 4626 
Victoria, TX 77903 
 
Mr. Juan Garza , Jr. 
Kickapoo Traditional Tribe of Texas 
HC 1, Box 9700 
Eagle Pass, TX 78852 
 
Mr. Paul Guierez 
777 Weber Ln. 
Victoria, TX 77905 
 
Ms. Karen Hadden 
Sustainable Energy & Economic 
Development (SEED) Coalition 
1303 San Antonio #100 
Austin, TX 78701 
 
Mr. Billy E. Horse 
Kiowa Tribe of Oklahoma 
Business Committee 
P.O. Box 369 
Carnegie, OK 73015 
 
Mr. Jeff Houser 
Fort Sill Apache Tribe of Oklahoma 
Route 2, Box 121 
Apache, OK 73006 
 
Mr. Jayson Hudson, Project Manager 
U.S. Army Corps of Engineers 
P.O. Box 1229 
Galveston, TX 77554 
 
Robbie Kirk 
1699 S. River Road 
Cuero, TX 77954 
 
Ms. Helen Knebel 
P.O. Box 81 
McFaddin, TX 77901 
 

Ms. Marilyn C. Kray, Vice President 
New Plant Development 
Exelon Nuclear Texas Holdings, LLC 
200 Exelon Way 
Kennett Square, PA 19348 
 
Mr. Ronnie Lupe, Chairman 
White Mountain Apache Tribe 
P.O. Box 700 
Whiteriver, AZ 85941 
 
Mr. Rollin MacRae 
Wetland Program Leader 
Texas Parks and Wildlife Department 
Resource Protection Division 
4200 Smith School Rd. 
Austin, TX 78744 
 
Lanell Mantey 
106 Buckingham Street 
Victoria, TX 77904 
 
Ms. Sandra McKenzie 
205 S. Main 
Victoria, TX 77901 
 
Connie and Dan McMaster 
Paradise Ranch 
47 Lakeside Rd. 
Victoria, TX 77905 
 
Dr. Carlton Naiche-Palmer, Tribal President 
Mescalero Apache Tribe  
of the Mescalero Reservation 
P.O. Box 227 
Mescalero, NM 88340 
 
Mr. Ronald Outen 
The Aransas Project 
31 Flamingo Road 
Rockport, TX 78382 
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Ms. Sharon Parrish 
U.S. Environmental Protection Agency 
Region 6 
Wetlands Section (6WQ-EM) 
1445 Ross Ave. 
Dallas, TX 75202 
 
Mr. Levi Pesata, President 
Jicarilla Apache Nation 
P.O. Box 507 
Dulce, NM 87528 
 
Ms. Diana Rajas 
8106 NE Zac Lentz Parkway 
Victoria, TX 77904 
 
Ms. Elizabeth Riebschlaeger 
P.O. Box 364 
Cuero, TX 77954 
 
Mr. Ray Salalar 
40 Twelve Oaks 
Inez, TX 77968 
 
Mr. Paul Salazar 
3907 E. Rio Grande 
Victoria, TX 77901 
 
Mr. Geoffrey Schrimsher 
2205 College Drive 
Victoria, TX 77901 
 
Mr. Arturo Senclair 
Ysleta del Sur Pueblo 
P.O. Box 17579 - Ysleta Station 
El Paso, TX 79917 
 
Mr. Bryan Serold 
P.O. Box 68 
Fannin, TX 77960 
 

Ms. Brenda Shemayme Edwards 
Chairperson 
Caddo Nation of Oklahoma 
P.O. Box 487 
Binger, OK 73009 
 
Ms. Rhonda Smith, Coordinator 
US EPA Region 6 
1445 Ross Ave., 12th flr., Ste. 1200 
Dallas, TX 75202-2733 
 
Leslie Standing, President 
Wichita and Affiliated Tribes 
P.O. BOX 729 
Anadarko, OK 73005 
 
Mr. Allan Strand, Field Supervisor 
U.S. Fish & Wildlife Service  
c/o TAMU-CC 
6300 Ocean Drive, Unit 5837 
Corpus Christi, TX 78412-5837 
 
Mr. Anthony Street, President 
Tonkawa Tribe of Indians of Oklahoma 
1 Rush Buffalo Road 
Tonkawa, OK 74653 
 
Rusty Swafford 
National Marine Fisheries Service 
Habitat Conservation Division 
4700 Avenue U 
Galveston, TX 77551-5997 
 
Principal Chief Oscola Sylestine 
Alabama-Coushatta Tribe of Texas 
Historical Preservation Department 
Route 3, Box 659 
Livingston, TX 77351 
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Ms. Liz Thompson 
Public Services Librarian 
Victoria Public Library 
302 N. Main 
Victoria, TX 77901 
 
Ms. Ruth Toahty 
NAGPRA Coordinator 
Comanche Nation 
NAGPRA and Historic Preservation 
Comanche National Museum 
701 NW Ferris Avenue 
Lawton, OK 73507 
 
Mr. Don Tofpi, Tribal Chairman 
Kiowa Tribe 
P.O. Box 369 
Carnegie, OK 73015-0369 
 
Mr. Joshua R. Trembley, P.E. (JT) 
Environmental Engineer, Licensing 
Exelon Corporation 
200 Exelon Way 
Kennett Square, PA 19348 
 
Ms. Amy Turner 
Texas Parks and Wildlife Department 
Habitat Assessment Program 
2805 N. Navarro, 600-B 
Victoria, TX 77901 
 
Mr. Jerry Valdez 
P.O. Box 12031 
Austin, TX 78711 
 
Mr. Jeff Whellis 
883 Alcalde De La Bahia 
Goliad, TX 77963 
 

Mr. George G. Wickliffe 
United Keetoowah Band  
of Cherokee Indians 
P.O. Box 746 
Tahlequah, OK 74465 
 
Mr. Mark Wolfe 
Chief Deputy Executive Officer 
State Historic Preservation Officer 
Division of Antiquities Protection Texas 
Historical Commission 
P.O. Box 12276 
Austin, TX 78711 
 
Ms. Rose Yendren 
4811 Camellia St. 
Victoria, TX 77904-2127 
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sharonbarnard@victoriaedc.com (Sharon H Barnard)  
Bassano@hughes.net (Joe Bassano) 
marna@tamu.edu (Marna Billiter)  
billups.jack@yahoo.com (Jack Billups) 
wcain@cullenlawfirm.com (W. Clayton Cain)  
elton@regionalsteel.net (Elton Calhoun) 
lcampb23@uthsc.edu (Lisa Campbell)  
rcollie@cmcvtx.org (Rick Collie) 
adriaconnody@victoriaedu.com (Adrian Connody)  
dday@texas-glass.com (Donald Day) 
david.distel@exeloncorp.com (David Distel)  
edromgoole@suddenlink.net (Erica Dromgoole) 
jffiger@comcast.net (John Figer)  
dalefowler@victoriaedu.com (Dale Fowler)  
jfrench@stx.rr.com (Johnny French)  
rcfritz@suddenlink.net (Richard Fritz) 
jsgibbs@dishmail.net (Sue Gibbs)  
karen@seedcoalition.org (Karen Hadden) 
amy.hanna@tpwd.state.tx.us (Amy Hanna)  
herrington.jim@epa.gov (Jim Herrington) 
j-janok@tamu.edu (Joe Janok)  
ccjanssen@sbcglobal.net (Elgin Janssen) 
bill361@sbcglobal.net (Bill Jones)  
Knebel12@aol.com (Greta Knebel) 
marilyn.kray@exeloncorp.com (Marilyn Kray)  
jlacey@victoriatx.org (Jeb Lacey) 
jefflyon@townsquaremedia.com (Jeff Lyon)  
dmccue@victoriatitle.com (Denise McCue) 
wmcdonald@suddenlink.net (Will McDonald)  
daysgonebye@suddenlink.net (Pat McDonald) 
Jmurphy@gbra.org (Jame Lee Murphy)  
mary_orms@fws.gov (Mary Orms) 
dpozzi@vctx.org (Don Pozzi) 
trampey@gmail.com (Tim Rampey)  
drangel@victotx.org (Denise Rangel)  
refugiochamber@sbcglobal.net (Refugio Chamber of Commerce) 
jscott@andersonsmith.com (Jan Scott)  
Will.smith@nrc.gov (Will Smith)  
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Ms. Michele Boyd 
Legislative Director 
Energy Program 
Public Citizens Critical Mass Energy 
  and Environmental Program 
215 Pennsylvania Avenue, SE 
Washington, DC  20003 
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Email 
annie@ieer.org   (Annie Makhijani) 
APH@NEI.org   (Adrian Heymer) 
Arjun@ieer.org   (Arjun Makhijani) 
awc@nei.org   (Anne W. Cottingham) 
BrinkmCB@westinghouse.com   (Charles Brinkman) 
charles@blackburncarter.com   (Charles Irvine) 
cwaltman@roe.com   (C. Waltman) 
david.distel@exeloncorp.com   (David Distel) 
david.lewis@pillsburylaw.com   (David Lewis) 
dcurran@harmoncurran.com  (Diane Curran) 
Derlinda.Bailey@chguernsey.com   (Derinda Bailey) 
donald.woodlan@luminant.com   (Donald Woodlan) 
ed.burns@earthlink.net   (Ed Burns) 
gcesare@enercon.com   (Guy Cesare) 
jbb@blackburncarter.com   (Jim Blackburn) 
jerald.head@ge.com   (Jerald G. Head) 
jim.riccio@wdc.greenpeace.org   (James Riccio) 
Joseph_Hegner@dom.com    (Joseph Hegner) 
Joshua.Trembley@execoncorp.com   (Joshua Trembley) 
jrund@morganlewis.com   (Jonathan Rund) 
karen@seedcoalition.org  (Karen Hadden) 
KSutton@morganlewis.com   (Kathryn M. Sutton) 
kwaugh@impact-net.org   (Kenneth O. Waugh) 
lchandler@morganlewis.com   (Lawrence J. Chandler) 
ldblaylock@cpsenergy.com   (Larry Blaylock) 
Marc.Brooks@dhs.gov   (Marc Brooks) 
maria.webb@pillsburylaw.com   (Maria Webb) 
marilyn.kray@exeloncorp.com 
mark.beaumont@wsms.com   (Mark Beaumont) 
Mark.Crisp@chguernsey.com   (Mark Crisp) 
matias.travieso-diaz@pillsburylaw.com   (Matias Travieso-Diaz) 
media@nei.org   (Scott Peterson) 
mfraser@harmoncurran.com   (Matthew Fraser) 
mike_moran@fpl.com   (Mike Moran) 
MSF@nei.org   (Marvin Fertel) 
nirsnet@nirs.org   (Michael Mariotte) 
Nuclaw@mindspring.com   (Robert Temple) 
patriciaL.campbell@ge.com   (Patricia L. Campbell) 
Paul@beyondnuclear.org   (Paul Gunter) 
pbessette@morganlewis.com   (Paul Bessette) 
pshastings@duke-energy.com   (Peter Hastings) 
RJB@NEI.org   (Russell Bell) 
sabinski@suddenlink.net   (Steve A. Bennett) 
sandra.sloan@areva.com   (Sandra Sloan) 
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sfrantz@morganlewis.com   (Stephen P. Frantz) 
stephan.moen@ge.com   (Stephan Moen) 
Vanessa.quinn@dhs.gov   (Vanessa Quinn) 
Wanda.K.Marshall@dom.com   (Wanda K. Marshall) 
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